

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Vasiliki Karandrikas Direct Dial: 717.237.5274 Direct Fax: 717.260.1707 vkarandrikas@mwn.com

November 8, 2010

<u>VIA HAND DELIVERY</u>

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: License Application of The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania for Approval to Offer, Render, Furnish or Supply Electricity or Electric Generation Services as a Supplier of Retail Electric Power; Docket No. A-2010-2196823

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In compliance with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Order adopted on October 21, 2010, in the above-captioned docket, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania is filing the enclosed letter from PJM Interconnection, L.L.C. ("PJM") as proof of registration as a PJM Load Serving Entity ("LSE") and signatory to the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement ("RAA").

Please date stamp the extra copy of this letter and kindly return it to us for our filing purposes. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions or need additional information. Thank you.

Sincerely,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By Vasiliki Karandukay-Vasiliki Karandrikas

Counsel to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania

VK/sds

Enclosure

Paul Diskin, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services (via Hand Delivery)



PJM Interconnection Valley Forge Corporate Center 955 Jefferson Avenue Norristown, PA 19403-2497

Audrey D. Williams Paralegal, Contract Administrator 610.666.4651| fax 610.666.8211 willia@pjm.com

October 27, 2010

VIA EMAIL

Carole Mercaldo The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania 3451 Walnut Street Philadelphia, PA 19104

Dear Ms. Mercaldo:

The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, became a PJM Member on September 17, 2010 and is known on the PJM system by its short name of "TRUUPA", Org. ID 18,136, and is a member in good standing.

The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, signed the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement on July 2, 2010.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Audrey D. Williams

Paralegal / Contract Administrator